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European foreword 

The text of document 34B/1854/FDIS, future IEC 60061-2:1969/A51, prepared by SC 34B "Lamp caps 
and holders" of IEC/TC 34 "Lamps and related equipment" was submitted to the IEC-CENELEC 
parallel vote and approved by CENELEC as EN 60061-2:1993/A51:2016. 

The following dates are fixed: 

• latest date by which the document has to be implemented at 
national level by publication of an identical national 
standard or by endorsement 

(dop) 2017-04-04 

• latest date by which the national standards conflicting with 
the document have to be withdrawn 

(dow) 2019-07-04 

 

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of 
patent rights. CENELEC [and/or CEN] shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such 
patent rights. 

Endorsement notice 

The text of the International Standard IEC 60061-2:1969/A51:2016 was approved by CENELEC as a 
European Standard without any modification. 
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Douilles BAUZ9s ......................................................  7005-150B-1 
Douille WZ3x16q ......................................................  7005-151-1 
Douille GU6.5 ...........................................................  7005-152-1 
Douille PGJ5 ..............................................................  7005-153-1 
Connecteur GU16d/GX16d .......................................  7005-154-2 
Douilles PGJ23t .........................................................  7005-155-1 
Douilles PGJ(X)50 ....................................................  7005-156-1 
Douilles GR14q .........................................................  7005-157-1 
Douilles et connecteurs PU20 ...................................  7005-158-1 
Douilles G28d ............................................................  7005-161-1 
Douilles CH14.65d ....................................................  7005-162-1 
Douilles PGZ(X)18 ...................................................  7005-163-2 
Douilles WP3.3x14.5 .................................................  7005-164-3 
Douilles PGJ21t .........................................................  7005-165-1 
Douilles GU8.5 ..........................................................  7005-166-1 
Douilles PGJX28 .......................................................  7005-169-1 
Douilles GUZ10 ........................................................  7005-170-1 
Douilles PU43t ..........................................................  7005-171-2 
Douilles BA15d-3 (100°/130 °).................................  7005-173-1 
Douilles G14.5 & GX14.5 .........................................  7005-174-1 

 
 Sheet 
Lampholder Fc 2 .......................................................  7005-114-1 
Lampholder W4.3x8.5d ............................................  7005-115-1 
Lampholder EZ10 .....................................................  7005-116-1 
Lampholders 2G10 ...................................................  7005-118-1 
Lampholder GY22 ....................................................  7005-119-1 
Lampholder GZ10 ....................................................  7005-120-2 
Lampholder GU10 ....................................................  7005-121-2 
Lampholder G8.5 ......................................................  7005-122-2 
Lampholder GU10q ..................................................  7005-123-1 
Lampholder GZ10q ..................................................  7005-124-1 
Lampholder 2GX13 ..................................................  7005-125-2 
Connector G5.3-4.8 ..................................................  7005-126-1 
Lampholders and connectors PG20 & PGU20 ........  7005-127-2 
Lampholders P(X)(Y)26.4t & PJ26.4t .....................  7005-128-3 
Lampholder G9 .........................................................  7005-129-2 
Lampholder GRZ10d ................................................  7005-131-1 
Lampholder GRZ10t .................................................  7005-132-1 
Lampholders P38t .....................................................  7005-133-1 
Lampholder GX12 ....................................................  7005-135-1 
Printed circuit connectors GZX7d, GZY7d 
& GZZ7d ...................................................................  7005-136-1 
Printed circuit connectors GUX2.5d, 
GUY2.5d & GGUZ2.5d ...........................................  7005-137-1 
Holder P23t ...............................................................  7005-138-1 
Holder PX23t ............................................................  7005-138A-1 
Lampholders G7.9 & GX7.9 ....................................  7005-139-1 
Holders B8.4d & BX8.4d .........................................  7005-140-1 
Lampholders 2G8 .....................................................  7005-141-2 
Holders GX53 ...........................................................  7005-142-2 
Connector/Holder GX8.5 ..........................................  7005-143-1 
Lampholder GX10 ....................................................  7005-144-3 
Holders PGJY19 .......................................................  7005-146-2 
Lampholders and connectors PG18.5d .....................  7005-147-1 
Lampholders PGZ12 .................................................  7005-148-2 
Holders BAW9s ........................................................  7005-149-1 
Holders BAZ9s .........................................................  7005-150-1 
Holders BAU9s .........................................................  7005-150A-1 
Holders BAUZ9s ......................................................  7005-150B-1 
Lampholder WZ3x16q .............................................  7005-151-1 
Lampholder GU6.5 ...................................................  7005-152-1 
Lampholder PGJ5 .....................................................  7005-153-1 
Connector GU16d/GX16d ........................................  7005-154-2 
Holders PGJ23t .........................................................  7005-155-1 
Holders PGJ(X)50 ....................................................  7005-156-1 
Holders GR14q .........................................................  7005-157-1 
Holders and connectors PU20d ................................  7005-158-1 
Holders G28d ............................................................  7005-161-1  
Printed circuit connectors CH14.65d .......................  7005-162-1 
Lampholders PGZ(X)18 ...........................................  7005-163-2 
Holders WP3.3x14.5 .................................................  7005-164-3 
Holders PGJ21t .........................................................  7005-165-1 
Holders GU8.5 ..........................................................  7005-166-1 
Lampholders PGJX28 ...............................................  7005-169-1 
Holders GUZ10 ........................................................  7005-170-1 
Lampholders PU43t ..................................................  7005-171-2 
Lampholders BA15d-3 (100°/130°) .........................  7005-173-1 
Lampholders G14.5 & GX14.5 ................................  7005-174-1 
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Feuilles 
Douilles GUZ5.3 7005-175-1 
Douilles WUX2.5x16d ..............................................  7005-176-1 
Douilles WUY2.5x16d ..............................................  7005-177-1 
Douilles WUZ2.5x16d ..............................................  7005-178-1 
Douilles WUU2.5x16d ..............................................  7005-179-1 
Douilles WZX2.5x16q ..............................................  7005-180-1 
Douilles WZY2.5x16q ..............................................  7005-181-1 
Douilles PGJY50 .......................................................  7005-182-1 
Pair des douilles combinées GX16t-5 .......................  7005-183-1 
Douilles PGJX36 .......................................................  7005-184-1 

Sheet 
Lampholders GUZ5.3 7005-175-1 
Lampholders WUX2.5x16d .....................................  7005-176-1 
Lampholders WUY2.5x16d .....................................  7005-177-1 
Lampholders WUZ2.5x16d ......................................  7005-178-1 
Lampholders WUU2.5x16d .....................................  7005-179-1 
Lampholders WZX2.5x16q ......................................  7005-180-1 
Lampholders WZY2.5x16q ......................................  7005-181-1 
Lampholdesrs PGJY50 .............................................  7005-182-1 
Pair of combined lampholders GX16t-5 ..................  7005-183-1 
Holders PGJX36 .......................................................  7005-184-1 

Douilles PGJ18.5d/t ...................................................  7005-185-1 Holder PGJ18.5d/t ....................................................  7005-185-1 
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